

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The City of Robbinsdale was incorporated in 1893, and chartered in 1938 as a municipal government of the great State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The forebearers of Robbinsdale were visionaries in laying the city's foundation to insure the continued growth of the community economically, spiritually, and educationally; and

WHEREAS: To this end, the first school for District 24, now Independent School District No. 281, was built in 1865 to provide for the future of the city, the state, and the nation, through proper education of its children; and

WHEREAS: Through a collaborative effort with Independent School District No. 281 and other communities, the city continues to safeguard the health and welfare of its youth through the Drug Abuse Resistance Program, also known as DARE; and

WHEREAS: The Office of the Governor of the State of Minnesota wishes to recognize the accomplishments of the City of Robbinsdale and Independent School District No. 281, both independently and concurrently;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

THE CITY OF ROBBINSDALE

to be "Capital For A Day" on Friday, February 23, 1990.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 27 1990

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this nineteenth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Jean Anderson Grove SECRETARY OF STATE euly Cerpich GOVERNOR